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Little Miami Local Schools  
Phone: 513.899.2264 
7247 Zoar Rd. 
Maineville, OH 45039 
Board of Education Members 
Randy Haas, President 
Phone: 513-403-2048 
rhaas@littlemiamischools.com 
Mike Cremeans, Vice President 
Phone: 513-683-9308 
mcremeans@littlemiamischools.com 
Bobbie Grice, Member 
Phone: 513-899-2646 
bgrice@littlemiamischools.com 
Nancy Journeay, Member 
Phone: 513-518-2531 
njourneay@littlemiamischools.com 
Tony Niemesh, Member 
tniemesh@littlemiamischools.com 
Superintendent: Greg Power 
Phone: 513.899.5100 
gpower@littlemiamischools.com 
 
 
State Board of Education Representative 
Pat Bruns, District 4  
4540 Glenway Avenue Cincinnati, Ohio 45205  
Phone: (513) 310-8953 Email: 
Pat.Bruns@education.ohio.gov 
 
State Board of Education President 
Thomas W. Gunlock, Member At-Large  
10147 Putterview Way Centerville, Ohio 45458  
Phone: (937) 291-6318 E-mail: 
Tom.Gunlock@education.ohio.gov 
 
State Superintendent 
DR. RICHARD A. ROSS 
877-644-6338 
superintendent@education.ohio.gov 
State of Ohio 
Governor John Kasich  
Riffe Center, 30th Floor 77 South High Street 
Columbus, OH 43215-6117 Phone: (614) 466-3555  
 
 
 
 
 

Ohio Senator Shannon Jones 
Senate Building  
1 Capitol Square, 1st Floor  
Columbus, OH 43215  
(614) 466-9737  
 
Ohio Representative Ron Maag District 62 
77 S. High St  
13th Floor  
Columbus, OH 43215  
Phone (614) 644-6023  
Fax      (614) 719-3589 
 
Ohio Chair: Senate Education Committee  
Senator Peggy Lehner 
Senate Building  
1 Capitol Square, Ground Floor  
Columbus, OH 43215  
(614) 466-4538  
 
Ohio Chair: House Education Committee 
Representative Bill Hayes District 72 
77 S. High St  
12th Floor  
Columbus, OH 43215  
Phone (614) 466-2500  
Fax      (614) 719-6991  
 
U.S. Congress 
Congressman Steve Chabot 
Warren County Office 
11 South Broadway  
Lebanon, OH 45036  
Phone: (513) 421-8704  
Fax: (513) 421-8722  
 
United States Senate 
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Warren County Commissioners 
Telephone: 513-695-1250   Fax: 513-695-2054 
Mailing Address: 
Administration Building 
406 Justice Drive, First Floor 
Lebanon, Ohio 45036 
Commissioners 
Tom Grossmann  
Tom.Grossmann@co.warren.oh.us 
Pat South -  Pat.South@co.warren.oh.us 
David G. Young - David.Young@co.warren.oh.us 
Dave Gully, Administrator - 
David.Gully@co.warren.oh.us 
 
Hamilton Township 
7780 South State Route 48 
Hamilton Township, Ohio 45039 
513.683.8520 
Trustees 
David Wallace 513.8991803 
dwallace@hamilton-township.org 
Kurt Weber 513.659.0648 
trustees@hamilton-township.org 
Eugene C. Duvelius 513.239.2375 
trustees@hamilton-township.org 
Fiscal Officer 
Raymond E. Warrick, Jr. 

 
Harlan Township 
9120 Morrow-Rossburg Road  
PO Box 160  
Pleasant Plain, OH 45162 
Office: 513-877-2727 
Fax: 513-877-2728 
Email: harlantownship@tds.net 
Trustees 
Bob Curran 
Marc Shelton 
Rick Howry 
Fiscal Officer 
Ginny Williams 
 
Salem Township 
5270 US 22 & 3 
Morrow, OH 45152 
Trustees 
Kirk Ramsey 
Heath Kilburn 
Ralph Blanton 

Fiscal Officer 
Debbie Harper 
 
Union Township 
285 East Pike Street  
South Lebanon, Ohio 45065 
Main Number: 513.494.1428 
Trustees 
Fred Vonderhaar: President 
Fred.Vonderhaar@untwp.com 
Chris Koch: Vice President 
Chris.Koch@untwp.com 
Tony Ledford: Trustee Tony.Ledford@untwp.com 
Fiscal Officer 
Sharon Lawhorn Sharon.Lawhorn@untwp.com 
 
Washington Township 
9277 Arrowcreek Dr. 
Oregonia, OH 45054 
Email: washingtontownship@gmail.com 
Trustees 
Scott Hagemeyer 937.289.7413 
Denver Williams 937.289.3194 
Paul Schaefer 513.932.3071 
Fiscal Officer 
Karen Doney 937.760.0616 
 
Village of Morrow 
150 East Pike Street 
Morrow, Ohio 45152 
Administration - Phone :(513) 899-2821 
Fax (513) 899-3170 
Village Administrator: Rod Smith 
rod.smith@vil.morrow.oh.us 
Mayor: Mike Erwin  
Mike.Erwin@vil.morrow.oh.us 
Vice Mayor: Judy Warman-Neal 
Judy.Neal@vil.morrow.oh.us 
 
Council Members 
York Bryant 
York.Bryant@vil.morrow.oh.us 
Terry Erwin 
Terry.Erwin@vil.morrow.oh.us 
Rebecca Isaacs-Niemesh  
Rebecca.Niemesh@vil.morrow.oh.us 
John W. Poe   John.Poe@vil.morrow.oh.us 
William M. Thompson  
William.Thompson@vil.morrow.oh.us 


